Document Transfer Tax - \$0 - #⁷ Assessor's Parcel No. 1318-23-610-026

WHEN RECORDED AND
MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO:
Michelle Adkins
P.O. Box 5872
Stateline, NV 89449

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV Rec:\$40.00 Total:\$40.00

2021-971510 07/27/2021 02:41 PM

JOSEPH W. TILLSON, ESQ

Pgs=3



KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E07

The grantor declares:

Documentary transfer tax is \$ __-0[x] computed on full value of property conveyed

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

FOR NO CONSIDERATION,

JONATHAN PAUL FIENE, Successor Trustee of the 2005 FIENE FAMILY TRUST dated February 22, 2005,

hereby grants to

MICHELLE MARIE ADKINS, a married woman, as her sole and separate property,

all interest of the trustee in that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 21 in Block B, of Lakewood Knolls Annex, according to the map thereof, filed for record in the Office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, on May 12, 1959, as Document No. 14378.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: May 24, 2021

Successor Trustee of the 2005 FIENE FAMILY TRUST Dated February 22, 2005

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF Utch) s.s. COUNTY OF Utch)	
on May 24, 2021 before me, Jeffrey personally appeared JONATHAN PAUL FIENE, who proved to me evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized signature on the instrument, the person, or the entity upon behalf context executed the instrument.	instrument and capacity, and that by his
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.	he State of <u>いたん</u> th
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	()
	JEFFREY TYLER GRAY NOTARY PUBLIC-STATE OF UTAH COMMISSION# 703248
GRANT, BARGAIN SALE DEED Assessor's Parcel No. 1318-23-610-026	COMM. EXP. 11-08-2022

STATE OF NEVADA		^
DECLARATION OF VALUE		/\
Assessor Parcel Number(s)		\ \
a)1318-23-610-026		\ \
b) c)		\ \
c) d)		\ \
u)		\ \
2. Type of Property:		_ \ \ \
· 	/	
/ <u> </u>	es.	
c) Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex		S OPTIONAL USE ONLY
e) Apt. Bldg f) Comm'l/Ind'l	BOOK DATE OF RECORDIN	PAGE
g) Agricultural h) Mobile Home	NOTES:	10
i) L Other	Must	0/- 9
·	Par Vall	TOC Wo Gonsided
3. Total Value/Sales Price of Property:	s ver fore	9-12-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-
Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property) (
Transfer Tax Value:	\$	
Real Property Transfer Tax Due:	\$ \$0.00	
4 707		
4. If Exemption Claimed:	a	/
a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090,b. Explain Reason for Exemption: Transfer f	Section #	narent's trust to child
b. Explain Reason for Exemption. Transier	Tom parent to onia, nom	parent's trust to crinic
	1	
5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:	%	
ov i di sua sunt sossi i protessing de comig manbierrour		
The undersigned declares and acknowledges, under	penalty of periury, pursua	ant to NRS 375 060 and NRS
375.110, that the information provided is correct to	the best of their informati	on and belief and can be
supported by documentation if called upon to substa		
parties agree that disallowance of any claimed exen		
result in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interes		, -
	/ /	
Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be jo	intly and severally liable fo	or any additional amount owed.
Signature Att Pal Tree	/ /	Grantor
Signature Charles Transfer Tra	Capacity	Granior
Simulation of the state of the		Grantee
Signature A Call Call	Capacity	<u> </u>
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BLIVED (GDAN	NTEE) INFORMATION
(REQUIRED)	(REQUI	•
(magemas)	(MDQO)	
Print Name: Jonathan Paul Fiene, Trustee	Print Name: Michelle Marie	e Adkins
Address: c/o 589 Tahoe Keys Blvd., Ste E-4	Address: P.O. Box 5872	
City: South Lake Tahoe	City: Stateline	
State: CA Zip: 96150	State: NV	Zip: 89449
	·	
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING		
(required if not the seller or buyer)	 "	
Print Name: Joseph W. Tillson, Esq.	Escrow #	
Address: 589 Tahoe Keys Boulevard, Ste E-4 City: South Lake Tahoe State: C		Zip: 96150
City: South Lake Tahoe State: C (AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM		ZIP: CBOEII WED)
(ASA TOBLIC ILLCORD THIS FORM	WILL DE KECOKDED/MI	CROPILIVILIDI